## [ 25:11 ]

Notice is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between George Michael Von Dadelszen and Henry William Stoppel, of Fehchurch-Street, in the City of London, Merchants, was this day dissolved by muthal consent.—All delits due to or owing from the said Copartnership are to be received and paid by the said George Michael Von Dadelszen : As witness our hands this 15th day of December 1821, George Michael Von Dadelszen. Henry William Stoppel,

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore existing at Rio de Janeiro betwixt Darid Gemmill and Robert Coars, as Commission Agents and Merchants, under the firm of Gemmill, Coats, and Co, has this day been dissolved by mutual consent.—All debts due to or by the said firm will be settled and discharged by either of the subgeribers.—Witness our hands this 22d day of October 1821, before David Stevenson and Anthony T, Goring, Esqrs, witpesses to the signatures bereof.

David Gemmill. Robert Coats.

N Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership lately carried on by William Shaw and George Fletcher, of the Tawn of Kingston-upon-Hull, as Timber-Merchants, will be dissoured on the S1st day of December instant; and that all debts due and owing by and to the said Copartnership will be paid and received by the said William Shaw.---Witness there, hands thus 7th day of December 1821.

## William Shaw. Geo, Fletcher.

## N. P. Buckler. H. P. Buckler.

Liverpool, December 21, 1821, FIHE Partnership heretofore subsisting in the business of Fractors and Commission Agents, between the late John' Brennand, of Trevor Uaha, in Llangollen, in the County of Dentigh, Gentleman, and the undersigned Thomas Jackson, of Liverpool, in the County of Lancaster, Factor and Commission Agent, and which was carried on there under the firm of Brennand and Jackson, is terminated, by the decease of the said John Brennand,—All debts owing to or from the Partnership will be recired and paid by the said Thomas Jackson, who will continue the business on his averaceount. Thomas Jackson,

As an Executor of the will of the said John Brennand.

Thomas Jackson,

No. 5, Wood-Street, Cheapside, Decomber 24, 1821.

THE Copartnership lately subsisting between us the pndersigned, Joseph, James, and Edward Reynolds, is this day dissolved by mutual concent.—The ribbon trade will be continued by Joseph Reynolds, and the bood trade by Edward Reynolds and James M'Fatlan ; both trades on the same premises as heretatore, Joseph Reynolds.

James Reynolds, Edward Reynolds, James M'Farlan.

N Otics is hereby given, that the Partnership subsisting between us the undersigned, Thomas Moore and George Cowles Moore, of Dursley, in the County of Gloucester, Grogers, Tallow-Chandlers, and Ironmongers, under the firm of Thomas Moore and Son, has been this day dissolved by mutual consent; and the said businesses will in future be overiest on by the said Thomas Moore, who is authorised to receive all debts due and owing to the concern, and by whom all debts due from the said businesses will be paid; As witnesses wir hands this 17th day of December 1821.

B 2

G. C. Moore. Thos. Moore. THB Partnership between us the undersigned, Joseph Wilson and Androse Moore, of Milk Street, London, Silk-Maoufactorers, is this day dissolved by mutual consent, Dated this 24th day of December 1821.

Joseph Wilson. Ambrose Moore.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership Lately subsisting between the undersigned, Thomas Gregeou and Robert Keighley, in the husiness of Merchants and Ship-Owners, at the Town of Kings on-upon-Hull, has been dissolved by mutual consent.—Witness the hands of the parties this 20th day of December 1821.

Thos. Gregson. Robt. Keighley.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership between us the undersigned, John Joyner, John Cathbert Joyner, and James Jeffery, of Gracecharch-Street, London, Halierdashers, carried on under the firm of Joyner, Son, and Jeffery, was this day dosolved by mutual consent: As witness, our hands this 26th day of December 1821.

John Joyner. John Cuthbert Joyner. James Jeffery.

N Olice is hereby given, that the Partnership now and for some time past subsisting batween Elizabath England and her son, William Hepworth England, of the Town of Hertford, in the County of Hertford, as Wire-Workers, is dissolred and determined from the 25th day of this instant. December 1 and that all dolts one or owing to or from them, on account of the said Partnership, are to be received and paid by the said William Hepworth England; and that the said William Hepworth England is from the said 25th day of D comber to continue the said trade on and for his own sole account and benefit i As witness the hands of the said Elizabeth England and William Hepworth England, this 24th day of December 1821. Elizabeth England.

N Otice is hereby giren, that the Partner hip lately subsisting between us the undersigned, Benjamin Elfas and John Ball Jennings, both of the Long-Room, in the Custom-House, in the City of London, under the firm of Custom-House Agents, was this day dissolved by mutual consent; and that all'debis' due to and owing from the said Partnership concern ars to be received and paid by the said Benjamin Elias, who is duly authorised to receive and pay the same : As witness our hands this 2fth day of December 1821.

witness our hands this 28th day of Decomber 1821, Benj. Elias, J. B. Jennings,

N Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership subsisting between us the undersigned, Thomas Ainger Lack and Bennett Mason Martin, Sugar-Brokers, of Great St. Helens, in the City of London, and carried on under the firm of Lack and Martin, is this day dissolved by mutual consent,—All debts owing to and from the concern will be received and paid by the said Thomas A. Lack 1 As witness our hands this 27th day of December 1821.

Thomas Ainger Lack. Bennett Mason Martin

NOtice is hereby given, that the Partnership between William Jones and Thomas Hislop, of Watling-Street, London, Warehousemen, is this day dissolved by mutual consent.—Witness our hands this 15th day of December 1821.

William Jones. Thomas Hislop,

T F Peter Aspinwall, Mariner, son of James Aspinwall, who formerly sailed from the port of Liverpool, and who has not been heard of for more than 25 years, is now alive, he may hear of and receive a legacy giren him under the will of his aunt, Mrs. Mary Aspinwall, deceased, on production of satisfactory testimonials of his identity, by applying to Messra, Wareing and Sharples, Solicitors, Ormskirk, if. by letter, post paid,